PORTWEST

PW210 - PW2 Polo Shirt
Collection: PW2

Range: Corporate Casuals

Shell Fabric: 55% Cotton, 45% Polyester
Outer Carton: 48

Product information

Contemporary polo work shirt designed with an active fit using premium
poly-cotton interlock fabric that will keep you cool, dry and comfortable all
day long. Key features include modern design with contrast fabric ideal for
over branding, and handy loop embedded into the placket that is ideal for
attaching pens and glasses.

PW2

PW?2 is the latest evolution of overbranded workwear by Portwest. The two-
tone design allows ample space at key visibility points for corporate
branding which helps reinforce brand identity in head-to-toe uniforms. The
products have been produced using metal-free plastic trims that are
concealed to ensure garments are anti-scratch and comfortable to wear.

Corporate Casuals

Relaxed fit for ease of movement. Reactive dyes used offer rich color
retention. Color consistency through all styles. Twin needle stitching
throughout.

Features

- Contrast coloring for added style

- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays

- Slim fit design for exceptional comfort

- Lightweight and comfortable

- Anti-scratch design with no exposed metal parts
- Non-magnetic - nickel and ferrous free

- New Color

- Non-magnetic - nickel and ferrous free
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PORTWEST

PW210 - PW2 Polo Shirt
Commodity Code: 6105201000

Test House

Wash care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
PW210BZRS
PW210BZRM
PW210BZRL
PW210BZRXL
PW210BZRXXL
PW210BZRXXXL

Colour

Black/Zoom Grey
Black/Zoom Grey
Black/Zoom Grey
Black/Zoom Grey

Black/Zoom Grey

Weight(Kg)
0.1880
0.2240
0.2320
0.2480
0.2420

Cubic(m?)
0.0673
0.0673
0.0673
0.0673
0.0792
0.0792

EAN13

5036108357482
5036108357475
5036108357468
5036108357499
5036108357505
5036108357512

GTIN/DUN14

15036108845962
15036108845955
15036108845948
15036108845979
15036108845986
15036108845993

Black/Zoom Grey 0.2700

Portwest Clothing Ltd ~ Fieldsend Business Park ~ Thurnscoe, Rotherham ~ S63 OJF ~ United Kingdom (30-Sep-2024)




