

# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# PW210 - PW2 Polo Shirt

Collection: PW2

Range: Corporate Casuals

**Shell Fabric:** 55% Cotton, 45% Polyester

**Outer Carton: 48** 

## **Product information**

Contemporary polo work shirt designed with an active fit using premium poly-cotton interlock fabric that will keep you cool, dry and comfortable all day long. Key features include modern design with contrast fabric ideal for over branding, and handy loop embedded into the placket that is ideal for attaching pens and glasses.

#### PW2

PW2 is the latest evolution of overbranded workwear by Portwest. The twotone design allows ample space at key visibility points for corporate branding which helps reinforce brand identity in head-to-toe uniforms. The products have been produced using metal-free plastic trims that are concealed to ensure garments are anti-scratch and comfortable to wear.

#### **Corporate Casuals**

Relaxed fit for ease of movement. Reactive dyes used offer rich color retention. Color consistency through all styles. Twin needle stitching throughout.



## **Features**

- · Contrast coloring for added style
- $\bullet$  40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- Slim fit design for exceptional comfort
- $\bullet$  Lightweight and comfortable
- Anti-scratch design with no exposed metal parts
- $\bullet$  Non-magnetic nickel and ferrous free
- New Color
- Non-magnetic nickel and ferrous free



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

PW210 - PW2 Polo Shirt

**Commodity Code: 6105201000** 

**Test House** 

Wash care



# **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
PW210BZRS	Black/Zoom Grey	55.0	36.0	34.0	0.1880	0.0673	5036108357482	15036108845962
PW210BZRM	Black/Zoom Grey	55.0	36.0	34.0	0.2240	0.0673	5036108357475	15036108845955
PW210BZRL	Black/Zoom Grey	55.0	36.0	34.0	0.2320	0.0673	5036108357468	15036108845948
PW210BZRXL	Black/Zoom Grey	55.0	36.0	34.0	0.2480	0.0673	5036108357499	15036108845979
PW210BZRXXL	Black/Zoom Grey	55.0	36.0	40.0	0.2420	0.0792	5036108357505	15036108845986
PW210BZRXXXL	Black/Zoom Grey	55.0	36.0	40.0	0.2700	0.0792	5036108357512	15036108845993